NJ Hom	e Service	s A to Z	Departments/Agencies FAQs	
Search	All of N I		Submit	

Home	News	sroom	Media	Administration	NJ's Priorities	Contact Us
Press Re	leases	Public /	Addresses	Executive Orders	Press Kit	eports

Home > Newsroom > Press Releases > 2015 > Acting Governor Guadagno Addresses Martin Luther King Jr. Commission's Youth Conference

Acting Governor Guadagno Addresses Martin Luther King Jr. Commission's Youth Conference

Thursday, November 12, 2015

Tags: Othe



Applauds Young People in New Jersey for Their Service

Trenton, NJ – Today, Acting Governor Kim Guadagno along with New Jersey Homeland Security and Preparedness Director Chris Rodriguez addressed the Martin Luther King Jr. Commission's Youth Conference hosted by Novartis in East Hanover. The Acting Governor joined the New Jersey Martin Luther King, Jr. Commemorative Commission in spreading its true mission of raising public awareness of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.'s ideals and philosophies.

"As the first female sheriff of Monmouth County, there were times when I was told I couldn't do the job because I was a woman, I chose to prove them wrong," said Acting Governor Guadagno. "No matter what your background is, your gender, or your skin color, you can do anything you put your mind to and accept the challenge they have put before you. Your leadership as young people in New Jersey is crucial in our State. Dr. King expressed that you do not have to have a college degree to serve, but rather to believe in yourself and take chances to pave the way for your future."

This year's Martin Luther King Jr. Commission's Youth Conference marks the first time in several years the group has convened, with the purpose of stressing the great importance of exposing young people in New Jersey to Dr. King's values. The Martin Luther King Youth Conference hosted a diverse group of 200 students, in grades 9-12 assembling from Essex, Morris, and Passaic County. The conference included an executive leadership panel with representatives from an array of professional sectors, a college and career fair, and other informational opportunities designed to aid students in preparing for their futures.

"Through the Martin Luther King, Jr. Commemorative Commission, New Jersey has long recognized the importance of developing our next generation of leaders," said New Jersey Homeland Security and Preparedness Director Chris Rodriguez. "I commend the Commission for exposing young people to law enforcement and public officials, which is essential to building resilient communities of trust here in New Jersey. Our path forward depends on the strong relationships we have built, and we will continue to embody the ideals that great leaders like Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. bestowed to us."

###

www.nj.gov/governor/

cid:image009.png@01D11712.597476B0cid:image010.png@01D11712.597476B0cid:image011.png@01D11712.597476B0cid:image011.png@01D11712.597476B0cid:image012.png@01D11712.597476B0

Press Contact: Brian Murray Nicole Sizemore 609-777-2600

Stay Connected with Social Media

Stay Connected with Email Alerts

LIKE THIS PAGE? SHARE IT WITH YOUR FRIENDS.



Related Content



Fulfilling the Dream Youth Conference November 12, 2015

View More Photos



Contact Us | Privacy Notice | Legal Statement & Disclaimers | Accessibility Statement |

Statewide: NJ Home | Services A to Z | Departments/Agencies | FAQs Office of the Governor: Home | Newsroom | Media | Administration | NJ's Priorities | Contact Us

Copyright © State of New Jersey, 1996-2017 Office of the Governor PO Box 001 Trenton, NJ 08625 609-292-6000